

**COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2157

			Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>4</u>	Section	<u>2</u>
		Lines	<u>6</u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By inserting after the word "care" the following: "that targets families at the greatest risk for experiencing adverse childhood outcomes"

And

Page	<u>5</u>	Section	<u>2</u>	Lines	<u>22</u>
------	----------	---------	----------	-------	-----------

By inserting after the word "programs" the following: "and determine the efficiency of agency program implementation"

And

Page	<u>6</u>	Section	<u>2</u>	Lines	<u>7</u>
------	----------	---------	----------	-------	----------

By deleting the words "State Department of Health" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "departments"

Page	<u>6</u>	Section	<u>2</u>	Lines	<u>7</u>
------	----------	---------	----------	-------	----------

By inserting after the word "shall" the following: "allocate resources to collaborate with the Early Childhood Advisory Council to"

And

Page	<u>6</u>	Section	<u>2</u>	Lines	<u>8-10</u>
------	----------	---------	----------	-------	-------------

By deleting all the words beginning with the word "prepared" on line 8 through the word "programs" on line 10.

And

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: Tom Newell

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk

Page 6 Section 2 Lines 16

By deleting the word "and"

And

Page 6 Section 2 Lines 22

By deleting the "." after the word "funded" and inserting in lieu thereof  
"; and"

And

Page 6 Section 2 Lines 23

By inserting a new paragraph 3 to read as follows: "3. Recommendations  
for quality improvements and future program investments."